

Indowind Energy Limited

Regd. Office: "Kothari Buildings", 4th Floor, 114, M.G.Road, Nungambakkam Chennai 600 034
 Ph.044-28330867 / 28331310 Fax: 044-28330208 Email id: contact@indowind.com Website:www.indowind.com
 CIN: L40108TN1995PLC032311

Statement of Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2017 under Ind AS

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date figures for the 6 months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2017 (unaudited)	June 30, 2017 (unaudited)	September 30, 2016 (unaudited)	September 30, 2017 (unaudited)	September 30, 2016 (unaudited)	March 31, 2017 (unaudited)
	Income from Operations						
1	Net Sales / Income from operations	1,052.66	790.73	1,137.78	1,843.39	1,848.22	2,394.49
2	Other Income (Net)	16.58	19.42	30.13	36.00	89.19	236.70
3	Total Income (1+2)	1,069.24	810.15	1,167.91	1,879.39	1,937.41	2,631.19
4	Expenses						
	Cost of Materials Consumed	134.88	138.49	206.18	273.37	279.51	492.24
	Purchases of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Changes in inventories of raw material	-	-	-	-	-	(118.44)
	Employee benefit expenses	59.75	48.30	54.16	108.05	99.25	218.75
	Finance costs	180.29	205.63	184.20	385.92	328.58	670.02
	Depreciation and amortization expense	474.72	355.78	545.94	830.50	817.06	1,092.23
	Other expenses	180.89	36.51	49.62	217.40	322.75	350.60
	Total Expenses	1,030.53	784.71	1,040.10	1,815.24	1,845.15	2,705.40
5	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	38.71	25.44	127.81	64.15	92.26	(74.21)
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(loss) before tax (5+6)	38.71	25.44	127.81	64.15	92.26	(74.21)
8	Tax expense						
	Current tax	-	-	-	-	(1.94)	(2.56)
	Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	152.39
	Total Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	(1.94)	149.83
9	Profit/(loss) for the period from continuing operations (7-8)	38.71	25.44	127.81	64.15	90.32	75.62
10	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (10-11)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Profit/(loss) for the period (11+12)	38.71	25.44	127.81	64.15	90.32	75.62
14	Other comprehensive income , net of income tax						
	a) (i) items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) (i) items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive income , net of income tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period (13+14)	38.71	25.44	127.81	64.15	90.32	75.62
12	Paid-up equity share capital	8,974.14	8,974.14	8,974.14	8,974.14	8,974.14	8,974.14
	Face value per share (Rs)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
13	Earning per share (Rs) (not annualised)						
	- Basic	0.04	0.03	0.14	0.07	0.10	0.08
	- Diluted	0.04	0.03	0.14	0.07	0.10	0.08

Notes:

- The above quarterly results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2017 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on December 5, 2017
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning April 1, 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of April 1, 2016.
- The Ind AS compliant financial results, pertaining to quarter ended June 30, 2017, September 30, 2017, September 30, 2016, six months ended September 30, 2016, September 30, 2017 and year ended March 31, 2017 have not been subject to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
- The format for unaudited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's circular dated July 5 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Part II) to the Companies Act, 2013, which are applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.

For INDOWIND ENERGY LTD.,

Balabon
Director / Authorised Signatory

5 Statement of Standalone assets and liabilities

Particulars	As at	As at
	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2017
Assets		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	27,279.49	26,578.28
Capital work in progress	-	-
Intangible assets	-	-
Financial Assets		
Investments	1,086.05	1,076.46
Other non-current assets	2,557.45	3,596.19
	30,922.99	31,250.93
Current assets		
Inventories	646.42	142.98
Financial Assets		
Trade receivables	496.82	711.70
Cash and cash equivalents	207.44	150.68
Bank balances other than above	759.42	759.42
Other current assets	44.54	35.09
	2,154.64	1,799.87
Total - Assets	33,077.63	33,050.80
Equity and Liabilities		
Equity		
Equity share capital	8,974.15	8,974.15
Other Equity	13,561.30	13,534.84
	22,535.45	22,508.99
Non current liabilities		
Financial Liabilities		
Borrowings	10,035.93	10,000.00
	10,035.93	10,000.00
Current liabilities		
Financial Liabilities		
Trade payables	120.83	50.14
Other current liabilities	385.42	489.12
Provisions	-	2.55
	506.25	541.81
Total - Equity and Liabilities	33,077.63	33,050.80

6 The reconciliation of net profit or loss reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to total comprehensive income in accordance with Ind AS is given below :

Particulars	(Rupees in lakhs)		
	Quarter ended September 30, 2016	Six months ended September 30, 2016	Year ended March 31, 2017
Net Profit as per previous GAAP (Indian GAAP)	68.11	76.46	140.75
Ind AS Adjustments : Add/ (less)			
Gain on fair valuation of investments	11.25	22.50	22.33
Impact of Amortised Cost on term Loan	(8.92)	(12.18)	(25.30)
Writing off of miscellaneous expenses	(63.97)	(127.94)	(255.88)
Remeasurement of property, plant and equipment	-	167.71	-
Fair valuation of Keyman Insurance Policy	3.50	7.00	14.00
Remeasurement of foreign currency liability as per Ind AS 21	117.84	(43.23)	179.72
Deferred Tax Impact on transitional adjustments	-	-	-
Total Ind AS Adjustments	59.70	13.86	(65.13)
Total comprehensive Income as per Ind AS	127.81	90.32	75.62

For INDOWIND ENERGY LTD.,



Director / Authorised Signatory

7 The reconciliation of equity reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to equity in accordance with Ind AS is given below :

Particulars	(Rupees in lakhs)
	As at March 31, 2017
Total equity / shareholders' funds as per Indian GAAP	17,346.69
Ind AS Adjustments : Add/ (less)	
Increase due to fair valuation of PPE as deemed cost	1,728.96
Expected credit loss on receivables	(293.11)
Gain on Fair valuation of investments	(97.11)
Impact of Amortised Cost on term Loan	140.72
FCCB reclassified to Other equity as per Ind AS 32	6,215.90
Writing off of miscellaneous expenses	(255.88)
Remeasurement of property, plant and equipment	(404.30)
Deferred Tax recognised on balance sheet approach	268.77
Fair valuation of Keyman Insurance Policy	271.00
Remeasurement of foreign currency liability as per Ind AS 21	(2,412.65)
Total Ind AS Adjustments	5,162.30
Total equity/ shareholders' funds as per Indian GAAP	22,508.99

8 Depreciation for the quarter has been provided in line with the generation of power

9 The above reconciliation statements have been provided in accordance with circular CIR/CFD/FAC/2016 issued by issued SEBI dated July 5, 2016 on account of implementation of Ind AS by listed companies.

for Indowind Energy Limited

Place: Chennai
Date : December 05, 2017

Bala V Kutti
Chairman
DIN : 00765036

For INDOWIND ENERGY LTD.,
Balabans
Director / Authorised Signatory

Indowind Energy Limited

Regd. Office: "Kothari Buildings", 4th Floor, 114, M.G.Road, Nungambakkam Chennai 600 034
 Ph.044-28330867 / 28331310 Fax: 044-28330208 Email id: contact@indowind.com Website:www.indowind.com
 CIN: L40108TN1995PLC032311

Statement of Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2017 under Ind AS

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date figures for the 6 months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2017 (unaudited)	June 30, 2017 (unaudited)	September 30, 2016 (unaudited)	September 30, 2017 (unaudited)	September 30, 2016 (unaudited)	March 31, 2017 (unaudited)
	Income from Operations						
1	Net Sales / Income from operations	1,184.91	953.93	1,349.88	2,138.84	2,132.31	2,997.44
2	Other Income (Net)	16.58	19.42	30.13	36.00	89.19	236.70
3	Total Income (1+2)	1,201.49	973.35	1,380.01	2,174.84	2,221.50	3,194.14
	Expenses						
	Cost of Materials Consumed	266.83	301.40	417.67	568.23	562.57	1,050.50
	Purchases of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Changes in inventories of raw material	-	-	-	-	-	(116.44)
	Employee benefit expenses	59.75	48.30	54.16	108.05	99.25	218.75
	Finance costs	180.29	205.63	184.20	385.92	326.58	670.02
	Depreciation and amortization expense	474.72	355.78	545.94	830.50	817.06	1,092.13
	Other expenses	181.23	36.51	49.83	217.74	323.16	354.19
	Total Expenses	1,162.82	947.62	1,251.80	2,110.44	2,128.62	3,267.15
5	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	38.67	25.73	128.21	64.40	92.88	(73.01)
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(loss) before tax (5+6)	38.67	25.73	128.21	64.40	92.88	(73.01)
8	Tax expense						
	Current tax	-	-	-	-	(1.94)	(2.56)
	Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	152.39
	Total Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	(1.94)	149.83
9	Profit/(loss) for the period from continuing operations (7-8)	38.67	25.73	128.21	64.40	90.94	76.82
10	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (10-11)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Profit/(loss) for the period (11+12)	38.67	25.73	128.21	64.40	90.94	76.82
14	Other comprehensive income , net of income tax						
	a) (i) items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) (i) items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive income , net of income tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (13+14)	38.67	25.73	128.21	64.40	90.94	76.82
12	Paid-up equity share capital	8,974.14	8,974.14	8,974.14	8,974.14	8,974.14	8,974.14
	Face value per share (Rs)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
13	Earning per share (Rs) (not annualised)						
	- Basic	0.04	0.03	0.14	0.07	0.10	0.09
	- Diluted	0.04	0.03	0.14	0.07	0.10	0.09

For INDOWIND ENERGY LTD.,

Balaram
 Director / Authorised Signatory

Statement of Consolidated assets and liabilities

Particulars	As at September 30, 2017	As at March 31, 2017
Assets		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	27,279.49	26,578.28
Capital work in progress	-	-
Intangible assets	575.39	575.39
Financial Assets		
Investments	1,017.79	1,014.76
Other non-current assets	2,009.39	3,501.33
	-	-
	30,882.06	31,669.76
Current assets		
Inventories	646.42	142.98
Financial Assets		
Trade receivables	556.42	342.39
Cash and cash equivalents	207.72	150.96
Bank balances other than above	795.01	771.20
Other current assets	44.54	35.09
	2,250.11	1,442.62
Total - Assets	33,132.17	33,112.38
Equity and Liabilities		
Equity		
Equity share capital	8,974.15	8,974.15
Other Equity	13,638.71	13,611.86
	22,612.86	22,586.01
Non current liabilities		
Financial Liabilities		
Borrowings	10,035.93	10,000.00
	10,035.93	10,000.00
Current liabilities		
Financial Liabilities		
Trade payables	120.83	50.14
Other current liabilities	362.55	472.57
Provisions	-	3.66
	483.38	526.37
Total - Equity and Liabilities	33,132.17	33,112.38

For INDOWIND ENERGY LTD.,

Salatons
Director / Authorised Signatory